11/22/22, 10:09 AM

Official Final Results - General Election November 3, 1998

General Election November 3, 1998

16:02:00 11/06/98

ELECTION DAY MACHINES REPORTING:
ELECTION DAY PRECINCTS REPORTING:
ADVANCE REPORTING:

PROVISIONAL REPORTING:

ELECTION STATISTICS:
REGISTRATION
ELECTION DAY TURNOUT
ADVANCE TURNOUT
PROVISIONAL TURNOUT
TOTAL TURNOUT

U.S. SENATOR

ALVIN BAUMAN

SAM BROWNBACK

PAUL FELECIANO, IJR.
TOM OYLER

WRITE-IN

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3RD DIST
DENNIS MOORE
VINCE SNOWBARGER

WRITE-IN

GOVERNOR AND
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

BILL GRAVES & GARY SHERRER

DARREL KING & JOYCE LUSCHEN

KIRT POOVEY & CEDRIC BOEHR

TOM SAWYER & ELIZABETH BAKER

WRITE-IN

SECRETARY OF STATE

SANDRA J. (SANDI) BOEHR
DON M. REZAC

STEVE ROSILE

RON THORNBURGH

WRITE-IN

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DAN LYKINS
CARLA J. STOVALL

WRITE-IN

STATE TREASURER

855 of 855
324 of 324 PARTIAL PRECINCTS:
305 of 324 PARTIAL PRECINCTS:
277 of 324 PARTIAL PRECINCTS:
274259
103399 37.70%
30985 11.29%
1574 0.57%
135958 49.57%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
Vote for (1)
Reform 1301 0.9%
Republican 92066  69.5%
Democrat 36688 27.7%
Libertarian 2267 1.7%
60 0.0%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
Vote for (1)
Democrat 63176 47.1%
Republican 70580 52.7%
118 0.0%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
Vote for (1)
Republican 106976  80.9%
Reform 1885 1.4%
Taxpayers 2380 1.8%
Democrat 20711  15.6%
177 0.1%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
Vote for (1)
Taxpayers 7065 5.5%
Democrat 31528 24.8%
Libertarian 3090 2.4%
Republican 85221 67.1%
25 0.0%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
Vote for (1)
Democrat 30025 23.5%
Republican 97654  76.4%
a4 0.0%
Precincts Reporting : 324 of 324
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RITA CLINE
TIM SHALLENBURGER
WRITE-IN

COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

BRYAN RILEY
KATHLEEN SEBELIUS
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 14TH

PHIL MIELKE

KAY O'CONNOR
ROBERT H. STEFFEN
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH

ANDY PETTIJOHN
JOHN M. TOPLIKAR
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH

TIM CARMODY
FRANK KUTCHKO
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH

LISA L.
WRITE-IN

BENLON

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH

PHILL KLINE
PATRICK MILLER
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 19TH

G. GORDON ATCHESON
PHIL KLINE
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 20TH

DONNA B.

GERRY RAY
WRITE-IN

FRANCIS

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 21ST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

General Election November 3, 1998

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Libertarian
Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

https://d7election.jocogov.org/sites/default/files/legacy//Results/results110398.htm

42027
83533
63

324

67029
60940
37
18

171
4131
2596

11

2335
2635

13

4282
1491

17

5805

80

16

4453
2304

15

1723
4395

17

2422
5342

13

33.4%
66.4%
0.0%

of 324
52.3%
47 .6%

0.9%

of 18

2.4%
59.8%
37.6%
0.9%

of 11
46.9%
52.9%

0.9%

of 13
74.1%
25.8%

0.0%

of 17

65.8%
34.0%
0.0%

of 15
28.1%
71.7%

0.0%

of 17
31.1%
68.7%

0.0%

of 13
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BARBARA P. ALLEN
CLAUDIA JO WEAVER
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 22ND
PAUL ALVARADO
SUE STORM
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 23RD
THOMAS A. (TOM) BETTIS
CLIFF FRANKLIN
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 24TH
JOSEPH A. HOFFMAN
ROBERT (BOB) TOMLINSON
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 25TH
AL LANE
SYDNEY H. PENDLETON
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 26TH
LARRY L. CAMPBELL
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 27TH
PHYLLIS GILMORE
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 28TH
DAVID ADKINS
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 29TH
PATRICIA LIGHTNER
DOUG STONE
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 30TH
DAVID HUFF
MICHAEL KERNER

WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 39TH

DIST

DIST

ITII

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

DIST

General Election November 3, 1998

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Libertarian

Precincts Reporting :
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4529
1810
14
14

2636
3395

14

1937
2921

18

1794
3545

20

5506
2180

14

5346

59

30

12220

107

21

9122

63

15

4001
2318

18

4521
808

17

71.2%
28.4%
0.2%

of 14
43.6%
56.2%

0.9%

of 14
39.8%
60.1%

0.0%

of 18
33.5%
66.3%

0.9%

of 20
71.6%
28.3%

0.90%

of 14

(O]
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of 30
99.1%
0.8%
of 21
99.3%
0.6%
of 15
63.2%
36.6%
0.1%
of 18
84.7%
15.1%

0.0%

of 17
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RAY L. COX
WRITE-IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 43RD DIST

JOHN BALLOU
MERLE COUCH
WRITE-IN

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
MEMBER 1ST DISTRICT

JANET WAUGH
WRITE-IN

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
MEMBER 3RD DISTRICT

JOHN W. BACON
JOHN P. (JACK) DAVIDSON
WRITE-IN

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 1ST DIST
GARY ANDERSON
RON PATTON
WRITE-IN

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 4TH DIST
GEORGE GROSS
WRITE-IN

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 5TH DIST
MIKE DOCK
DOUGLAS WOOD
WRITE-IN

CLERK AUBRY TOWNSHIP
DARREL E. DOUGAN
WRITE-IN

CLERK GARDNER TOWNSHIP
CHARLES F. JONES
WRITE-IN

CLERK LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP
LARRY D. KROEMER

WRITE-IN

CLERK McCAMISH TOWNSHIP

General Election November 3, 1998

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican
Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat
Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)
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3553
24

23

4235
1745

108

25973
11508
10

73
20112
9171
11

54
18141
167
64
6424

14571
23

1389
54

1651
10

1093

99.3%
0.6%

of 23
70.7%
29.1%

0.0%

of 1

100.0%
0.0%

of 108
69.2%
30.6%

0.9%

of 73
68.6%
31.3%

0.0%

of 54

® VO
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of 64

30.5%

69.3%

0.1%
of 4

96.2%
3.7%

99.3%
0.6%

99.2%
0.7%

of 2
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JOHN P. LEFMANN
WRITE-IN

CLERK MONTICELLO TOWNSHIP

WRITE-IN

CLERK OLATHE TOWNSHIP

WRITE-IN

CLERK OXFORD TOWNSHIP
SUE HUBER
WRITE-IN

CLERK SPRING HILL TOWNSHIP
CHRISTINE A. NATTRASS
WRITE-IN

JOHNSON COUNTY QUESTION
YES
NO

LEAWOOD QUESTION
YES
NO

OLATHE QUESTION
YES
NO

OVERLAND PARK QUESTION
YES
NO

KANSAS SUPREME COURT POS 1
BOB ABBOTT

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 1
DAVID S. KNUDSON

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 4
KAY ROYSE

General Election November 3, 1998

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Republican

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Democrat

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)
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494
2

13

675

710
11

324

88494

39479

22

7957

2600

54

9582

10592

95

26198

17721

324

80124

24147

324

78721

24000

324

99.5%
0.4%

of 2

100.0%

of 7

100.0%

of 2

99.7%

0.2%

of 2

of 324

69.1%

30.8%

of 22

75.3%

24.6%

of 54

47 .4%

52.5%

of 95

59.6%

40.3%

of 324

76.8%

23.1%

of 324

76.6%

23.3%

of 324
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YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 6
ROBERT J. LEWIS, 3JR.

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 7
HENRY W. GREEN, JR.

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 8
JERRY G. ELLIOTT

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 9
GARY W. RULON

YES
NO

KANSAS COURT OF APPEALS POS 10
ROBERT L. GERNON

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 1
PETER V. RUDDICK

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 2
SAM K. BRUNER

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 7
JANICE D. RUSSELL

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 8
STEVE LEBEN

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 9
ALLEN R. SLATER

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 10
LARRY MCCLAIN

General Election November 3, 1998

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)

Precincts Reporting :

Vote for (1)
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77253
23859

324

77592

23951

324

77377

24324

324

76656

24396

324

76293

23751

324

77005

23959

324

79947

23022

324

79783

22706

324

80214

23515

324

77352

25591

324

794660

23071

324

76.4%
23.5%

of 324

76.4%

23.5%

of 324

76.0%

23.9%

of 324

75.8%

24.1%

of 324

76.2%

23.7%

of 324

76.2%

23.7%

of 324

77 .6%

22.3%

of 324

77.8%

22.1%

of 324

77 .3%

22.6%

of 324

75.1%

24.8%

of 324

77 .4%

22.5%

of 324



11/22/22, 10:09 AM General Election November 3, 1998

YES
NO

DIST JUDGE 10TH DIST DIV 11 Precincts Reporting :

THOMAS H. BORNHOLDT Vote for (1)

YES
NO
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79592 77 .2%
23391 22.7%

324 of 324

78986  76.8%
23798  23.1%
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